
MSc Environment and Human Health Timetable 2023-24 
Compulsory modules are highlighted – you will be enrolled on these by default, and can then choose from a 

range of additional optional modules.  

Modules 
number 

Module Name      Module 
content 
released on 
ELE (Exeter 
Learning 
Environment) 

Contact Dates  Assessment Submission 
Deadline 

MSc EHH On-line Induction Tuesday 19th September 2023 10am-12 noon  

 
In Person Foundation Week (Penryn Campus) – 12 noon Mon 25th September to 1pm Fri 29th September 2023 

(Foundation week includes Days 1-2 of HPDM027 and HPDM028) 
 

Faculty of Health & Life Sciences Induction Evening – Monday 25th September 2023 (Via TEAMS) 5 – 6.30pm 
 
 

Autumn Modules (Term 1) 
Autumn Study Week – 30th October – 3rd November 2023 

Note: Live online sessions during contact days will primarily be between 11am-3pm 
 

HPDM027 
Module lead: 
Dr Becca 
Lovell 

Contemporary 
Environment and 
Human Health 
 

Tues 

19/9/23 

Module starts in-person 
during Foundation Week 
then online: 
Tuesdays 
3/10/23 
17/10/23 
7/11/23 
 

Monday 4/12/23 2pm 
 

HPDM028 
Module lead: 
Prof Ruth 
Garside 

Postgraduate Skills and 
Evidence 

Tues 

19/9/23 

 

Module starts in-person 
during Foundation Week 
then online: 
Tuesdays: 
10/10/23 
24/10/23 
14/11/23 
 

Assessment 1: 
Monday 6/11/23 2pm 
 
Assessment 2: 
Monday 11/12/23 2pm 
 

HPDM083Z 
Module 
leads: Dr 
Sarah Bell & 
Dr Lewis 
Elliot 

Project Design Wed 
20/9/23 

Wednesdays: 
4/10/23 
18/10/23 
8/11/23 
22/11/23 
6/12/23 
 

Monday 8/1/24 2pm 
 

HPDM032Z 
Module lead: 
Dr Tim Taylor 

Ecological Public 
Health 

 

Wed  
27/9/23 

Wednesdays: 
11/10/23 
25/10/23 
15/11/23 
29/11/23 
13/12/23 
 

Monday 8/1/24 2pm 
 

 
 
 



Spring Modules (Term 2) 
Spring Study Week – 12th – 16th February 2024 

Note: All live online sessions during contact days will be between 11am-3pm except for HPDM164Z (see timings 
below) 

 
HPDM029Z 
Module lead: 
Dr Lewis 
Elliott 

Nature, Health and 
Wellbeing 

Tues 
2/1/24 

Tuesdays: 
16/1/24 
30/1/24 
20/2/24 
5/3/24 
19/3/24 
 

Monday 15/4/24 2pm 
 

HPDM030Z 
Module lead: 
Dr Ben 
Wheeler 

Environmental Science 
and Population Health 

Tues  
9/1/24 

Tuesdays: 
23/1/24 
6/2/24 
27/2/24 
12/3/24 
26/3/24 
 

Tuesday 2/4/24 2pm 
 

HPDM034Z 
Module lead: 
Dr Hanbin 
Zhang 

Research Methods for 
Practice  

Wed 
3/1/24 

Wednesdays: 
17/1/24 
31/1/24 
21/2/24 
6/3/24 
20/3/24 

Monday 8/4/24 2pm 
 

HPDM033Z 
Module lead: 
Dr Conny 
Guell 

Global Public Health 
and Environmental 
Change 

Wed 
10/1/24 

Wednesdays: 
24/1/24 
7/2/24 
28/2/24 
13/3/24 
27/3/24 
 

Monday 22/4/24 2pm 

HPDM140Z 
Module 
leads: Dr 
Anne Leonard 
& Dr Aimee 
Murray 

The Global 
Antimicrobial 
Resistance Crisis 

Thurs 
4/1/24 

Thursdays: 
18/1/24 
1/2/24 
22/2/24 
7/3/24 
21/3/24 
 

Monday 22/4/24 2pm 

HPDM164Z 
Module Lead: 
Dr Sarah Bell 

Disability, Social 
Justice & Climate-
Resilient Development 

Thurs  
18/1/24 
 

Thursdays: 
1/2/24 
8/2/24 
22/2/24 
7/3/24 
21/3/24 
[Note: live sessions for 
this module 9am-
2.30pm] 
 

Monday 8/4/24 

HPDM000 
Module lead: 
Lisa-Christin 
Wetzlmair & 
Dr Tim Taylor 

Dissertation  Wed 
21/2/24 

Dissertation Workshops:  
3.30-4.30pm 
Wednesdays: 
6/3/24 
13/3/24 
20/3/24 
27/3/24 

Friday 6/9/24 2pm 



 

Further optional modules available from other programmes for Diploma and MSc Environment and Human Health 
students. Note, some modules are available online and some only in-person in Exeter or Penryn, so availability will 
depend on your study location. They could be delivered on any day of the week subject to central timetabling. 
 
Modules 
number 

Module Name      Module 
content 
released on 
ELE (Exeter 
Learning 
Environment) 

Contact Dates  Assessment Submission 
Deadline 

HUMM018 
Prof Felicity 
Thomas 

Cultures & 
Environments of Health 
(30 credits) 

Start of Term 
1 

Terms 1 & 2: 
Taught in person in 
alternate weeks – TBC 
(one 2hr session per 
week, excluding reading 
week) 

End of Nov 2023 12pm – 
Presentation (TBC) 
Early May 2024 12pm – 
Essay (TBC) 

HUMM019 
Prof Judith 
Green 

Making, Using and 
Contesting Evidence  
(30 credits) 

Start of Term 
1 

Terms 1 & 2: 
Taught in person in 
alternate weeks - TBC 
(one 2hr session per 
week, excluding reading 
week) 

End of Dec 2023 12pm - 
Critical Review (TBC) 
Early April 2024 12pm – 
Essay (TBC) 

HPDM122Z 
and 
HPDM122 
Kristin Liabo 

Planetary Health Mon 02/10/23 Term 1: 

Fridays: 13, 27 Oct; 10, 

24 Nov; 1, 8 Dec 2023 

Monday 22/1/24 2pm -

Essay 

HPDM141Z 
and 
HPDM141 
Emma 
Pitchforth, 
Steve 
Hinchliffe,  
GJ 
Melendez-
Torres 

Pandemics: drivers, 
preparedness and 
response    

Mon 02/10/23 Term 1: 
Fridays: 13, 27 Oct; 10, 
24 Nov; 1, 8 Dec 2023 
 

Monday 22/1/24 2pm 
 

GEOM407 
Dr Rachel 
Turner  

Perspectives on 
Sustainable 
Development 

TBC Term 1:  

Dates TBC 

TBC 

ANTM021 
Prof Harry 
West 
 

Food, Body and Society TBC Term 1:  
Dates TBC 

TBC 

POLM016 
Prof Harry 
West 

Food Systems, 
Alternative Food 
Networks, and Ethical 
Consumption 

TBC Term 1: 
Weekly delivery, dates 
TBC; requires flexibility 
(delivered on Streatham 
Campus Exeter, but also 
ONLINE) 

TBC 

 
Summer (Term 3) 

In Person Dissertation Week – Penryn Campus – Mon 29th April- Friday 3rd May 2024 
 



HPDM124Z 
Dr Bharat 
Pankhania 

Health Protection Tues 

27/02/24 

Term 2: 

27, 29 Feb 2024 

5, 7, 12, 14 Mar 2024  

Monday 15/4/24 2pm - 

Health Protection Report 

SOCM044 

Matt Lobley 

 

Food and Sustainability: 
Economy, Society and 
Environment 

TBC Term 2:  
Dates TBC 
(Streatham Campus - 
hybrid delivery) 

TBC 

 

Dates are provisional and subject to change. 

 


