## MSc Environment and Human Health Timetable 2023-24

Compulsory modules are highlighted – you will be enrolled on these by default, and can then choose from a range of additional optional modules.

Modules	Module Name	Module	Contact Dates	Assessment Submission
number		content		Deadline
		released on		
		ELE (Exeter		
		Learning		
		Environment)		

MSc EHH On-line Induction Tuesday 19th September 2023 10am-12 noon

In Person Foundation Week (Penryn Campus) – 12 noon Mon 25<sup>th</sup> September to 1pm Fri 29<sup>th</sup> September 2023 (Foundation week includes Days 1-2 of HPDM027 and HPDM028)

Faculty of Health & Life Sciences Induction Evening – Monday 25<sup>th</sup> September 2023 (Via TEAMS) 5 – 6.30pm

## **Autumn Modules (Term 1)**

Autumn Study Week  $-30^{th}$  October  $-3^{rd}$  November 2023 Note: Live online sessions during contact days will primarily be between 11am-3pm

HPDM027 Module lead: Dr Becca Lovell	Contemporary Environment and Human Health	Tues 19/9/23	Module starts in-person during Foundation Week then online: Tuesdays 3/10/23 17/10/23 7/11/23	Monday 4/12/23 2pm
HPDM028 Module lead: Prof Ruth Garside	Postgraduate Skills and Evidence	Tues 19/9/23	Module starts in-person during Foundation Week then online: Tuesdays: 10/10/23 24/10/23 14/11/23	Assessment 1: Monday 6/11/23 2pm  Assessment 2: Monday 11/12/23 2pm
HPDM083Z Module leads: Dr Sarah Bell & Dr Lewis Elliot	Project Design	Wed 20/9/23	Wednesdays: 4/10/23 18/10/23 8/11/23 22/11/23 6/12/23	Monday 8/1/24 2pm
<b>HPDM032Z</b> Module lead: Dr Tim Taylor	Ecological Public Health	Wed 27/9/23	Wednesdays: 11/10/23 25/10/23 15/11/23 29/11/23 13/12/23	Monday 8/1/24 2pm

## Spring Modules (Term 2)

Spring Study Week  $-12^{th}-16^{th}$  February 2024 Note: All live online sessions during contact days will be between 11am-3pm **except for HPDM164Z** (see timings below)

HPDM029Z Module lead: Dr Lewis Elliott	Nature, Health and Wellbeing	Tues 2/1/24	Tuesdays: 16/1/24 30/1/24 20/2/24 5/3/24 19/3/24	Monday 15/4/24 2pm
HPDM030Z Module lead: Dr Ben Wheeler	Environmental Science and Population Health	Tues 9/1/24	Tuesdays: 23/1/24 6/2/24 27/2/24 12/3/24 26/3/24	Tuesday 2/4/24 2pm
HPDM034Z Module lead: Dr Hanbin Zhang	Research Methods for Practice	Wed 3/1/24	Wednesdays: 17/1/24 31/1/24 21/2/24 6/3/24 20/3/24	Monday 8/4/24 2pm
HPDM033Z Module lead: Dr Conny Guell	Global Public Health and Environmental Change	Wed 10/1/24	Wednesdays: 24/1/24 7/2/24 28/2/24 13/3/24 27/3/24	Monday 22/4/24 2pm
HPDM140Z Module leads: Dr Anne Leonard & Dr Aimee Murray	The Global Antimicrobial Resistance Crisis	Thurs 4/1/24	Thursdays: 18/1/24 1/2/24 22/2/24 7/3/24 21/3/24	Monday 22/4/24 2pm
HPDM164Z Module Lead: Dr Sarah Bell	Disability, Social Justice & Climate- Resilient Development	Thurs 18/1/24	Thursdays: 1/2/24 8/2/24 22/2/24 7/3/24 21/3/24 [Note: live sessions for this module 9am-2.30pm]	Monday 8/4/24
HPDM000 Module lead: Lisa-Christin Wetzlmair & Dr Tim Taylor	Dissertation	Wed 21/2/24	Dissertation Workshops: 3.30-4.30pm Wednesdays: 6/3/24 13/3/24 20/3/24 27/3/24	Friday 6/9/24 2pm

## Summer (Term 3)

In Person Dissertation Week – Penryn Campus – Mon 29<sup>th</sup> April- Friday 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2024

Further optional modules available from other programmes for Diploma and MSc Environment and Human Health students. Note, some modules are available online and some only in-person in Exeter or Penryn, so availability will depend on your study location. They could be delivered on any day of the week subject to central timetabling.

Modules number	Module Name	Module content released on ELE (Exeter Learning Environment)	Contact Dates	Assessment Submission Deadline
HUMM018 Prof Felicity Thomas	Cultures & Environments of Health (30 credits)	Start of Term 1	Terms 1 & 2: Taught in person in alternate weeks – TBC (one 2hr session per week, excluding reading week)	End of Nov 2023 12pm – Presentation (TBC) Early May 2024 12pm – Essay (TBC)
HUMM019 Prof Judith Green	Making, Using and Contesting Evidence (30 credits)	Start of Term 1	Terms 1 & 2: Taught in person in alternate weeks - TBC (one 2hr session per week, excluding reading week)	End of Dec 2023 12pm - Critical Review (TBC) Early April 2024 12pm – Essay (TBC)
HPDM122Z and HPDM122 Kristin Liabo	Planetary Health	Mon 02/10/23	Term 1: Fridays: 13, 27 Oct; 10, 24 Nov; 1, 8 Dec 2023	Monday 22/1/24 2pm - Essay
HPDM141Z and HPDM141 Emma Pitchforth, Steve Hinchliffe, GJ Melendez- Torres	Pandemics: drivers, preparedness and response	Mon 02/10/23	Term 1: Fridays: 13, 27 Oct; 10, 24 Nov; 1, 8 Dec 2023	Monday 22/1/24 2pm
GEOM407 Dr Rachel Turner	Perspectives on Sustainable Development	ТВС	Term 1: Dates TBC	ТВС
ANTM021 Prof Harry West	Food, Body and Society	TBC	Term 1: Dates TBC	TBC
POLM016 Prof Harry West	Food Systems, Alternative Food Networks, and Ethical Consumption	TBC	Term 1: Weekly delivery, dates TBC; requires flexibility (delivered on Streatham Campus Exeter, but also ONLINE)	ТВС

HPDM124Z	Health Protection	Tues	Term 2:	Monday 15/4/24 2pm -
Dr Bharat		27/02/24	27, 29 Feb 2024	Health Protection Report
Pankhania			5, 7, 12, 14 Mar 2024	
SOCM044	Food and Sustainability:	TBC	Term 2:	ТВС
Matt Lobley	Economy, Society and		Dates TBC	
	Environment		(Streatham Campus -	
			hybrid delivery)	

Dates are provisional and subject to change.